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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test

American K9 Country

» 2 *

Doors open at 7:00 every day.

r, NC

Measuring is from 7:15-7:45 on days that miscellaneous is NOT OFFERED.
If miscellaneous is the first class of the day, measuring will be at 8:30.

Friday-Saturday-Sunday

7:15 - 7:45 am Measuring and Check -in

7:45 am General Briefing followed by walk thrus.

CLASS SCHEDULE

First Dog On line 3 minutes after walk

Friday, January 17, 2020

Starters Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 5 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance 11 Jumpers

Masters Jumpers - 27 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 15 Entries
Veterans Jumpers - 4 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 20 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 7 Entries
Starters Snooker - 4 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance Il Snooker

Masters Snooker - 23 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 14 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 20 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 7 Entries
Starters Standard - 8 Entries
Performance | Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 1 Entry
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 19 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 9 Entries
Veterans Standard

Saturday, January 18, 2020

MISC C/P - 30 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 8 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 5 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 4 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 24 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 32 Entries
Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Starters Standard - 9 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries
Advanced Standard - 3 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries

P11l Standard - 21 Entries

Masters Standard - 33 Entries

PGP Qualifier - 16 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 36 Entries
Performance | Pairs

Starters Pairs - 5 Entries
Performance Il Pairs

Advanced Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 16 Entries
Masters Pairs - 21 Entries

Sunday, January 19, 2020

Team Gamblers - 38 Entries

Perf. Versatility Gamblers - 16
Entries

Team Standard - 38 Entries

Perf. Versatility Standard - 16
Entries

Team Relay - 38 Entries

Perf. Versatility Relay - 16 Entries
Steeplechase - 27 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 15 Entries
Team Snooker - 38 Entries

Perf. Versatility Snooker - 16 Entries
Team Jumpers - 38 Entries

Perf. Versatility Jumpers - 16 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 15 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 14 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Starters Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 1 Entry

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES.

event with 205 entries on Friday,

1

There are 125 dogs entered in this

283 entries on Saturday, and 347 entries on Sunday for a total of 835 entries.




Running Order List
Friday, January 17, 2020

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors
24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
24003 Taser, Doberman , Joanne Podles

22": 1 competitor
22001 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

20": 1 competitor
20014 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

16": 1 competitor
16011 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

10": 1 competitor
10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
Yuri, BC, Jodi Kaufmann
P20002 Toko, GSD, Chris Frado

16": 1 competitor
P16015 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

14": 1 competitor
P14010 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

14": 1 competitor
14004 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

24": 4 competitors

24012 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24006 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

24001 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24008 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

22": 14 competitors

22012 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22003 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22020 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22019 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
22018 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22010 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors
20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 4 competitors

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16005 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 2 competitors
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance 111 Jumpers

20": 3 competitors
P20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
P20005 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

16": 7 competitors

P16013 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P16005 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16014 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16006 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

P16004 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

P16001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Dahli, ACD
, Heather Ferguson

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

14": 3 competitors

P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Veterans Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

8": 1 competitor
V08001 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20006 Metric, BC, Amber McCune

22": 10 competitors

22026 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22020 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22022 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22018 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22005 Typo, BC, Amber McCune

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw



24": 5 competitors

24012 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24001 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24008 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce
24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

24007 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16": 2 competitors
16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
P16009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20": 2 competitors
Yuri, BC, Jodi Kaufmann
P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

14": 2 competitors

P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Starters Snooker
24": 2 competitors
24004 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

24003 Taser, Doberman , Joanne Podles

20": 1 competitor
20014 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

10": 1 competitor
10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance | Snooker

16": 1 competitor
P16015 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

12": 1 competitor
P12001 Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens

Ring 1: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
24008 Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

22": 1 competitor
22001 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

14": 2 competitors
14004 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

22: 13 competitors

22003 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22020 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22026 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22019 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
22010 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22018 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors
20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

24": 2 competitors
24006 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
24001 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood

14": 1 competitor
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 1 competitor
10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16": 4 competitors

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16005 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

16": 6 competitors

P16001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P16004 Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson

P16005 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16014 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
P16013 Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

20": 3 competitors
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
P20005 Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes
P20007 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

12": 1 competitor
P12005 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

14": 3 competitors

P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

16": 1 competitor
V16001 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda Hawkes

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

4": 1 competitor
V04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola



Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22"

22026
22020
22025
22024
22022
22018
22017
22009
22005
22002

24":

24012
24001
24007
24008
24004

20":
20006

16":
16010
16009

14":
14001

10":
10002

10 competitors
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Typo, BC, Amber McCune
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

5 competitors
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

1 competitor
Metric, BC, Amber McCune

2 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

1 competitor
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

1 competitor
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

14":
P1401
P1400

20":
Yur
P2000

12":
P1200

l6":
P1600
P1600

2 competitors
1 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
9 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

2 competitors
i, BC, Jodi Kaufmann
9 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

1 competitor
5 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

2 competitors
1 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
9 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Starters Standard

24":
24004
24003

22":
22022
22001

14":
14004
14001

10":
10004
10002

2 competitors
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
Taser, Doberman , Joanne Podles

2 competitors
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

2 competitors
Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

2 competitors
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance | Standard

20":
Yur

14":
P1400

1 competitor
i, BC, Jodi Kaufmann

1 competitor
3 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

12": 1
P12001

Ring 1:

24": 1
24008

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20005

l6": 1
P16015

Ring 1:

24": 3
24006
24001
16010

22": 9
22025
22019
22018
22017
22012
22010
22009
22004
22002

20": 2
20012
20001

l6": 3
16009
16008
16005

14": 1
14002

10": 1
10001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20007

Ty!
P20003

l6": 4
P16009
P16011
P16005
P16001

14": 1
P14009

8": 1
P08002

competitor
Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens

Advanced Standard

competitor
Mr Banks, Belgian Tervuren, Avery Pierce

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Zoey, GSD, Linda Hawkes

competitor
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Masters Standard

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitor
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Performance 111 Standard

competitors
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

competitor
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr



Ring 1:

8": 2
P08003
P08005
P08008

14": 1
P14002
14": 2
14001
14003

16": 6
16002
16004
16005
16008
16011
P14007

16": 2
P16010
P16017

20": 3
P20001
P20004
P20007

20": 4
20003
20005
20010
20014

22": 8
22004
22007
22008
22013
22016
22017
22022
22023

24": 1
24005

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08007

12": 2
P12001
P12002

20": 1
P20001

Running Order List
Saturday, January 18, 2020

MISC PERF

competitors
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell

Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitor

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

competitors

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

competitors
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

competitors

Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

competitors
Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray

competitor
Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

10: 2 competitors
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 2 competitors
14003 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
14004 Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

20": 2 competitors
20005 Logic, German Coolie, Ramunas Svarcas
20014 Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22": 1 competitor
22023 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

24": 1 competitor
24011 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
P14003 Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

16": 2 competitors
P16010 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
P16015 Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

20": 2 competitors
P20003 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

P20004 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

14": 1 competitor
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16": 1 competitor
16004 Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

20": 1 competitor
20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

22": 1 competitor
22001 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor

V04001 Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

12": 1 competitor
V12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

8": 5 competitors

P08001 Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

P08003 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

P08004 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08005 Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
P08008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

12": 4 competitors

P12003 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
P12004 Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
P12006 Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey

P12007 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson



14": 5
P14009
P14001
P14005
P14006
P14011

16": 7
P16005
P16001
P16003
P16008
P16011
P16017
P16009

20": 3

P20006

P20009
Ty,

Ring 1:

10": 2
10001
10005

14": 1
14002

16": 6
16002
16005
16006
16008
16009
16010

20": 5
20001
20003
20004
20008
20010

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

22": 15 competitors

22002
22004
22007
22008
22009
22011
22012
22013
22016
22017
22018
22019
22020
22024
22025

24": 3
24002
24005
24010

Ring 1:

8": 1
P08007

12": 2
P12001
P12002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Rad, BC, John Marcus

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Performance | Standard

competitor
Dexter, Chihuahua, Linda Desmarais

competitors
Thistle, Jack Russell Terrier, Margaret Stevens
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray

14": 1
P14003

16": 1
P16012

20": 2
P20001
P20004

Ring 1:

10": 2
10002
10004

14": 2
14001
14004

20": 1
20014

22": 3
22001
22021
22023

24": 1
24011

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14005

l6": 2
P16010
P16015

competitor
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

competitor
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

competitors
Harrison, Labrador Retriever, Betty Johnston
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Starters Standard

competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Quiz, German Spitz, Val Reiner

competitor
Rebel, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

competitors

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

competitors
Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

l6": 1
16004

20": 1
20011

22": 1
22016

competitor
Loki, Catahoula , Patricia Murphy

competitor
Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitor
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

4": 1
v04001

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

12": 4
P12003
P12004
P12006
P12007

8": 5
P08001
P08003
P08004
P08005
P08008

competitor
Dixie, Jack Russell Terrier, Michael Labriola

competitor
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik
Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Becca, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marcie Russell
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens



14": 2 competitors
P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20": 4 competitors
P20003 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
P20006 Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
P20008 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

16": 6 competitors
P16001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P16005 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
P16008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
P16017 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Standard

16": 6 competitors

16002 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16005 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16006 Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 2 competitors
10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

22": 14 competitors

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22008 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22012 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22018 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22019 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
22020 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24": 3 competitors

24002 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24005 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24010 Jake, BC, John Marcus

20": 7 competitors

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20004 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20010 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20013 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

8": 2 competitors
P08004 Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
P08008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

14": 4 competitors

P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14006 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
P14011 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

16": 7 competitors

P16012 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P16001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P16005 Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

P16008 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16010 Blue, All-American, Lisa McEvoy

P16017 Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik
P16009 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 3 competitors

P20004 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

P20008 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

24": 3 competitors

24007 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

24002 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski
24010 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 14 competitors

22001 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22008 Rad, BC, John Marcus

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22005 Typo, BC, Amber McCune

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22016 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22019 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
22020 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 7 competitors

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20004 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20013 Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted

20006 Metric, BC, Amber McCune

14": 2 competitors
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

16": 6 competitors

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16002 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16005 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16007 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
16008 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

10": 4 competitors

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Starters Pairs

10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

ror

10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Amee Abel

20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
22021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco



Ring 1:

22001
22016

Ring 1:

P08004
P08003

P14005
P08001

P14009
P08008

P14006
P12003

P16003
P14011

P16009
P12004

P20009
P16001

P20006
P16017

Ring 1:

10001
16009

14002

o

16005
16010

16007
20004

20001
20002

20008
22024

20003
22011

22002
22017

22020
22025

16002
22009

10005
22019

Advanced Pairs

Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Performance 111 Pairs

Dibs, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Paula Northrop
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Gem, CKC Spaniel, Sabrina LaFave-Saletnik

Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Comet, Labrador Retriever, Pollyanna Mead
Pemi, Aussie, Sabrina Lafave-Saletnik

Masters Pairs

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein



Running Order List
Sunday, January 19, 2020

Ring 1: Team Gamblers

24": 2
24001
24006

competitors
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

22": 18 competitors

22026
22002
22004
22006
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22015
22017
22019
22020
22021
22022
22024
22025

20": 8
20002
20003
20008
20012
20009
20010
20011
20001

16": 5
16009
16010
16001
16003
16005

10": 4
10001
10005
10002
10004

14": 1
14001

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20008
P20004
P20009

14": 2
P14001
P14009

16": 6
P16001

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Perf. Versatility Gamblers

competitors

Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

P16002
P16003
P16007
P16012

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross

12": 2
P12002
P12006

8": 3
P08002
P08006
P08008

competitors
Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey

competitors

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Standard

22": 18 competitors

22026
22002
22004
22006
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22015
22017
22019
22020
22021
22022
22024
22025

24": 2
24001
24006

20": 8
20003
20008
20002
20012
20009
20001
20010
20011

14": 1
14001

10": 4
10004
10001
10002
10005

16": 5
16001
16003
16005
16009
16010

Ring 1:

16": 6
Pl16012
P16007

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

competitor
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Perf. Versatility Standard

competitors
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

P16001
P16002
P16003

20": 3
P20004
P20009
P20008

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross



14": 2 competitors
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 2 competitors
P12002 Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
P12006 Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey

8": 3 competitors
P08002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Relay

12: Two Divas and a Criminal

14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers
10002 Zzaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

11: T F 'NT

16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
16005 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

10: Stable Canines

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16003 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

04: Fast and the Merlist

20010 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
20009 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
22012 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

09: Nuptse's Beinn To Sydney

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

0l: A Groovee Pink Cheetah

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

07: Mags In The Skye With Garnets

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
22021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco

06: Lurking Above The Line

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

08: Measure Zero Angels

22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
22022 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

02: Amazing Three

22024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

03: Barking all the way

22004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22010 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
22015 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley

13: Winning Prizes In August

22020 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22019 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
22026 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

05: Fun Times (need 3)
24001 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24006 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
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Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Relay

1: Demon Yarn
P16007 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

2: Little Land Sharks
P08002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
P16002 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

3: Midlife Ramblers
P12006 Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey
P20008 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

4: Play it Again
P16001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon

5: Still Cool Kids
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

6: Striking Red Gold
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein

7: Terrible Twos

P16012 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P12002 Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
8: Tumbleweed Tillie & Ramblin Reddy

P08008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P20004 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

Ring 1: Steeplechase

20": 8 competitors

20009 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20006 Metric, BC, Amber McCune

20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20007 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22": 13 competitors

22003 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22001 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22010 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22005 Typo, BC, Amber McCune

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22015 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

10": 1 competitor
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

14": 1 competitor
14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

24": 3 competitors

24001 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24012 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24007 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune



Ring 1:

14": 4
P14009
P14007
P14008
P14011

16": 7
P16003
P16001
P16002
P16005
P16014
P16015
P16009

20": 2
P20004
P20007

8": 2
P08003
P08008

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps

competitors
Dee, Poodle
Reddy,

(Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Snooker

16": 5 competitors

16001 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
16010 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16003 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
16009 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16005 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22": 18 competitors

22026 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22002 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22010 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22011 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22012 Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

22013 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22014 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22015 Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
22017 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22019 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
22020 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22021 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
22022 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
22024 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
22025 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

14": 1 competitor

14001 Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

20": 8 competitors

20001 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20002 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20003 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

20008 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20009 Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

20010 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

20011 Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle

20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

24": 2 competitors

24001 Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
24006 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

10": 4 competitors

10001 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10002 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

10005 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
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Ring 1: Perf. Versatility Snooker
12": 2 competitors
P12002 Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
P12006 Sadie, All-American, Jerry Cathey
14": 2 competitors
P14001 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14009 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
16": 6 competitors
P16012 Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
P16001 Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
P16002 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
P16003 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P16007 Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
20": 3 competitors
P20004 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
P20009 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
P20008 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
8": 3 competitors
P08002 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
P08006 Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier, Beth Gagnon
P08008 Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Team Jumpers

10": 4
10004
10001
10002
10005

16": 5
16001
16003
16005
16009
16010

20": 8
20012
20003
20008
20002
20009
20010
20011
20001

22":

22026
22002
22004
22006
22009
22010
22011
22012
22013
22014
22015
22017
22019
22020
22021
22022
22024
22025

14": 1
14001

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Zero G, BC, Anne Andrle
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

18 competitors

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Twister, BC, Donna Kelliher

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Kaleb, German Coolie, Louise Hinckley
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor

Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers



24": 2
24001
24006

Ring 1:

8": 3
P08002
P08006
P08008

12": 2
P12002
P12006

14": 2
P14001
P14009

16": 6
P16012
P16001

Bestie,

P16002
P16003
P16007

20": 3
P20004
P20009
P20008

Ring 1:

10": 2
10002
10005

14": 1
14001

20": 2
20001
20009

22": 8
22002
22003
22009
22011
22014
22017
22021
22025

24": 1
24012

l6": 1
16009

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20007

16": 6
P16001
P16005
P16006
P16009
P16013
P16014

competitors
Ranger, Labrador Retriever, Rick Wood
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Perf. Versatility Jumpers

competitors

Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,
Vinny, Jack Russell Terrier,
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi,

Alicia Kerr
Beth Gagnon
Barbara Stephens

competitors
Willy, All-American,
Sadie, All-American,

Martha Gray
Jerry Cathey

competitors
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Nerys, German Coolie, Carolyn Ross
Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
BC, Kelly Wilson
ACD, Scott Hinckley

(Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

BC, Lauren Kras

Kora,
Sadie
Clewe,

competitors

Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Lauren Stein
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Chibi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Makani, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula Miloglav-Recco
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor

Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah Phelps
competitors

Targa, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Pi, Catahoula , Lauren Stein

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Trudy, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
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8": 4
P08001
P08003
P08008
V08001

competitors

Sophie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barb
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Reddy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Barba
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14": 3
P14008
P14003
P14009

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
Katniss EverDog, Catahoula ,
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Laure

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

20": 1
20007

competitor
Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

20": 1
P20004

competitor
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever,

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

10": 1 competitor

10004 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
22": 1 competitor

22001 Kelly, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Z
24": 1 competitor

24009 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

l6": 1
P16015

competitor
Believe, BC, Donna Kelliher

ara Stephens

ra Stephens

n Stein

VeeAnn Cross

ieske



